1
TM
1⁄8 DIN Economical
Two-Wire, Loop-Powered Process
Indicator with Liquid Crystal Display
to ±19,990 or ±199,900, and
5 jumper-selectable decimal points.
With the dummy zeros, the TX82B

			   with screw clamp
Comes complete with operator’s manual.
Ordering Example: TX82B, current loop indicator.
Accessories
Specifications
Signal Input
Signal: 1 to 5 mA, 4 to 20 mA or
10 to 50 mA (jumper-selectable)
Linear Range: 0.3 to 50 mA
Protection: Up to 200 mA forward,
1000 mA reverse current;
forward voltage drop, max 2.5V
Input Resistance: 50 Ω @ 1 to 5 mA,
12.5 Ω @  4 to 20 mA, 5 Ω @ 10 to 50 mA
Zero Adjust: -2000 to +2000 counts in
4 jumper- selectable ranges plus fine
adjustment 00
Span Adjust: 100 to 2000 counts with
fine adjustment
NMR: 46 dB, 50/60 Hz
CMR (Meter to Case): 120 dB, DC to 60 Hz
CMV (Meter to Case): 300 Vac
Accuracy at 25°C
Maximum Error: ±0.1% of rdg ±1 count
Zero Tempco: ±0.1 count/°C typical,
±0.3 count/°C max
Span Tempco: ±0.005% of span/°C
typical, ±0.015% of span/°C max
Analog-to-Digital Conversion
Technique: Dual-slope, average-value
Polarity: Automatic
Integration Period: 100 ms
Read Rate: 2.5/s
Mechanical
Case: 1⁄8 DIN
Panel Cutout: 45 H x 92 mm W
(1.77 x 3.62")
Bezel Dimensions: 48 H x 96 W x 8 mm T
(1.89 x 3.79 x 0.31")
Depth Behind Bezel: 100 mm (3.94")
Case Material: 94V-0 UL-rated
polycarbonate
Weight: 128 g (4.5 oz)
Circuit Board Connector:
Three-pole male header
Cable Connector (Standard):
Mating plug-in socket with
screw-clamps for wire sizes
0.5 to 2.5 mm2 (26-16 AWG)
Connector Safety Ratings:
UL and IEC-348
Environmental
Operating Temperature (Standard):
 0 to 55°C (32 to 122°F)
Operating Temperature, Optional:
-40 to 85°C (-40 to 185°F)
Relative Humidity: 95% at 40°C
(non-condensing)